Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of conveying party from NEC CORPORATION to NEC CORPORATION and INTERNATIONAL SUPERCONDUCTIVITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER previously recorded on Reel 014137 Frame 0062. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NEC CORPORATION and INTERNATIONAL SUPERCONDUCTIVITY TECHNOLOGY CENTER.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEC Corporation	04/09/2003
International Superconductivity Technology Center	04/09/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization	
Street Address:	1-1, 3-chome, Higashi-ikebukuro	
City:	Toshima-ku Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5920811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: mpatrick@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 2

500035832

source=021903thirdtimesacharm#page1.tif source=021903thirdtimesacharm#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016145 FRAME: 0681

\$40.00

ZHU

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC Corporation ("NEC") of 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan and International Superconductivity Technology Center ("ISTEC") of 34-3, Shinbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan hereinafter called Assignors, are the owners and assignees of record of the entire right, title and interest in the United States Patent No. 5,920,811, issued July 6, 1999, by assignment recorded on February 3, 1998 at Reel 8978, Frame 0011; and

WHEREAS, New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization ("NEDO"), of 1-1, 3-chome, Higashi-ikebukuro, Toshima-ku Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire Fifty Percent (50%) of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,920,811, with NEC and ISTEC together retaining Fifty Percent (50%) of the entire right, title and interest in said patent, NEC and ISTEC each to hold an equal share of their retained 50% interest such that NEC and ISTEC each will hold Twenty Five Percent (25%) of the entire right, title and interest in said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

NEC Corporation and International Superconductivity Technology Center as Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization, its successors and assigns, Fifty Percent (50%) of their entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,920,811;

NEC Corporation and International Superconductivity Technology Center to retain the remaining Fifty Percent interest in United States Patent No. 5,920,811 in equal shares such that NEC Corporation and International Superconductivity Technology Center each retains a Twenty Five Percent (25%) interest in said patent.

PATENT REEL: 016145 FRAME: 0682

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEC Corporation and International Superconductivity Technology Center have executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

NEC Corporation

Attest: Mittes

Name: Masao Maruyama

Title: Chief Manager, Planning Division

Intellectual Asset Operations Unit

Date: April 9, 2003

International Superconductivity

Technology Center

Name: Shoji Janaka Title: Vice President

Date: April 9, 2003

PATENT REEL: 016145 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 06/16/2005